
436 CRIME AND DELINQUENCY 

26.—Police Personnel, by Sex and Type of Force, 1961 and 1965 
(Actual strength) 

Force 

Police 

M. F . 

Cadets 

M. 

Other 
Full-Time 
Employees 

M. 

Totals 

M. 

1964 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
Ontario Provincial Police 
Quebec Provincial Police 
Municipal Police (excl. RCMP and OPP 

contracts) 
Canadian National Railways Police 
Canadian Pacific Railway Company Police 
National Harbours Board Police 

1965 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
Ontario Provincial Police 
Quebec Provincial Police 
Municipal Police (excl. RCMP and OPP 

contracts) 
Canadian National Railways Police 
Canadian Pacific Railway Company Police 
National Harbours Board Police 

No. 

7,103 
2,690 
.1,944 

17,498 
564 
518 

97 

7,398 
2,797 
2,152 

18,262 
574 
525 
100 

No. 

175 
6 

No. 

46 

316 

186 
5 

54 

307 

No. 

13 

No. 

705 
242 
334 

1,361 
10 
12 

752 
298 
343 

1,415 
10 
12 

No. 

1,244 
266 
219 

729 
12 
14 

1,312 
320 
289 

792 
14 
14 

No. 

7,809 
2,978 
2,278 

19,175 
574 
530 
97 

8,150 
3,149 
2,495 

19,984 
584 
537 
100 

No. 

1,244 
266 
229 

921 
18 
14 

1,312 
320 

991 
19 
14 

Crime Statistics.—Table 27 shows the number of crimes dealt with by the police in 
1965, including offences under the Criminal Code, federal statutes, provincial statutes and 
municipal by-laws; offences cleared by charge and otherwise; and the number of adults 
and juveniles charged. Offences reported or known to the police but proved unfounded 
are not shown in the table but numbered 43,438, including 36,618 under Criminal Code 
classifications, 1,782 under federal statutes, 3,860 under provincial statutes and 1,178 
under municipal by-laws, excepting traffic. 

During 1965, the police reported 53,204 offences committed against the person, in
cluding 243 murders, 7,443 rape and other sexual offences, and 45,373 offences of wounding 
and other assaults (not indecent); all offences against the person resulted in the charging 
of 22,933 persons, 1,405 of them juveniles. During the year there were 378,124 cases of 
robbery, theft and other offences against property, resulting in 74,276 persons charged, 
24,658 of them juvenile males and 2,062 juvenile females; 32,401 cases of fraud, false 
pretences, forgery, etc.; 1,864 of prostitution; 2,156 gaming and betting; 3,275 offensive 
weapons; and 151,655 other Criminal Code offences. Of the 29,614 federal statute of
fences reported, 655 were under the Narcotic Control Act and 113 under the controlled 
drug part of the Food and Drugs Act; these two classifications resulted in the charging of 
637 persons. 

Provincial and territorial fire marshals and commissioners reported 1,600 suspected 
or known incendiary offences, of which 176 were proved unfounded; 399 offences were 
reported cleared by charge, resulting in 342 adults and 175 juveniles being charged. 

The number of motor vehicles stolen was 37,419 or 558.3 per 100,000 vehicles registered; 
34,325 or 91.7 p.c. of these vehicles were recovered. Police were asked to locate 17,570 
missing adults and 27,313 missing juveniles; 16,970 adults and 27,124 juveniles were 
found. The number of drownings reported by the police was 1,359. 


