26Police Personnel, by Ser and Type of Force, 1984 and 1965	i
(Actual strength)	

Force	Police		Cadets		Other Full-Time Employees		Totals	
2 0709	м.	F.	м.	F.	м.	F.	M.	F.
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
1964			1		.			
Royal Canadian Mounted Police	7,103 2,690 1,944	= 10	-46 -	11	705 242 334	1,244 266 219	7,809 2,978 2,278	1,244 266 229
contracts). Canadian National Railways Police. Canadian Pacific Railway Company Police National Harbours Board Police.	17,498 564 518 97	175 6 —	316 		1,361 10 12 —	729 12 14 —	19, 175 574 530 97	921 18 14 —
1965								
Royal Canadian Mounted Police	7,398 2,797 2,152	=_11	54 	=	752 298 343	1,312 320 269	8,150 3,149 2,495	1,312 320 280
Municipal Police (excl. RCMP and OPP contracts). Canadian National Railways Police	18,262 574	186 5 —	307 — —		1,415 10 12	792 14 14 —	19,984 584 537 100	991 19 14 —

Crime Statistics.—Table 27 shows the number of crimes dealt with by the police in 1965, including offences under the Criminal Code, federal statutes, provincial statutes and municipal by-laws; offences cleared by charge and otherwise; and the number of adults and juveniles charged. Offences reported or known to the police but proved unfounded are not shown in the table but numbered 43,438, including 36,618 under Criminal Code classifications, 1,782 under federal statutes, 3,860 under provincial statutes and 1,178 under municipal by-laws, excepting traffic.

During 1965, the police reported 53,204 offences committed against the person, including 243 murders, 7,443 rape and other sexual offences, and 45,373 offences of wounding and other assaults (not indecent); all offences against the person resulted in the charging of 22,933 persons, 1,405 of them juveniles. During the year there were 378,124 cases of robbery, theft and other offences against property, resulting in 74,276 persons charged, 24,658 of them juvenile males and 2,062 juvenile females; 32,401 cases of fraud, false pretences, forgery, etc.; 1,864 of prostitution; 2,156 gaming and betting; 3,275 offensive weapons: and 151,655 other Criminal Code offences. Of the 29,614 federal statute offences reported, 655 were under the Narcotic Control Act and 113 under the controlled drug part of the Food and Drugs Act; these two classifications resulted in the charging of 637 persons.

Provincial and territorial fire marshals and commissioners reported 1,600 suspected or known incendiary offences, of which 176 were proved unfounded; 399 offences were reported cleared by charge, resulting in 342 adults and 175 juveniles being charged.

The number of motor vehicles stolen was 37,419 or 558.3 per 100,000 vehicles registered; 34,325 or 91.7 p.c. of these vehicles were recovered. Police were asked to locate 17,570 missing adults and 27,313 missing juveniles; 16,970 adults and 27,124 juveniles were found. The number of drownings reported by the police was 1,359.